# OP \$40.00 3770485

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353375

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boss Tech Products, Inc.		08/01/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 E. Hanes Mill Road	
Internal Address:	IP Law Department	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3770485	CHAMPION WIRELESS PRODUCTS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336-607-7300

**Email:** kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00451-934423
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Champion Wireless Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0780

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between BOSS TECH PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business in Kewanee, Illinois ("Assignor") and HBI BRANDED APPAREL ENTERPRISES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business in Winston-Salem, North Carolina ("Assignee"). This Assignment shall be effective as of August 1, 2015 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark CHAMPION WIRELESS PRODUCTS (the "Mark"), including the United States Trademark Registration No. 3770485, and any and all common law and statutory rights thereto, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with, symbolized by, and pertaining to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark and the good will associated therewith including the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Mark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Mark and the Registration as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Boss Tech Products, Inc. and HBI Branded Apparel Enterprises, LLC have each caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and affixed their seals as of the Effective Date.

HBI BRANDED APPAREL ENTERPRISES, LLC

BOSS TECH PRODUCTS, INC.

By: L. Lynnette Fuller. Andrews

Name: L. Lynnette Fuller. Andrews

Name: James F. Sanders

Title: Vice President & Deputy Gen. Council Title: Vice President & Deputy Gen. Council

TRADEMARK REEL: 005612 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 09/01/2015